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86lp.lBl5 and 86lY/Bl5

SPRITIG EARLEY

VARIETIES ND I{

object: To study the yields of sooe of the neHer varietles of s. barley
at two rates of nitrogen - Rothamsted (R), {hite Horse I and t{oburn
(H), Butt Close.

Sponsor: R. l.{offitt.

Design: 3 randomised blocks of 2 plots spllt into 8.

Sub-plot dimnsions: (R) 3.0 x f0.0. (I) 4.0 x 10.0.

TreatuEnts: All combinations of:-

ilho'l e pl ots

1. llitrogen ferti 1i zer:

( t{)
L25 130 kg li on 26 lhr,
125+40 As above plus 40 k9

Sub plots

2. VARIETY Varleties:

cAtitE0
CORI{ICHE
DOUBLET
KLAXOI{
I{ATASHA
REMTTA
TR IUITO H

VISTA

NoTE: liltrogen fertllizer was applied as 'l{itram' except for the first
application at loburn }rhich was contalned ln the basal
( 20: 10:10 ) .

Basal appl icatlons:
tlhite Horse I (R): I'hnures: (0:18:36) at 690 kg. lleedkillers:

Clopyralid at 0.05 k9 yrith bromoxynil octanoate at 0.24 kg and
mcoprop at 2.1 kg applied rith the fungicide in 200 l.
Fungiclde: Tridemorph at 0.52 kg.

Butt Close (l{): lihnures: (20:10:10) at 630 kg. l{eedkillers:
Clopyralid at 0.05 k9 with bromoxyni I octanoate at 0.24 kg and
mcoprop at 1.8 k9 applied with the fungicide in 250 l.
Fungicide: Tridemorph at 0.52 k9.

Seed: l{hite tlorse I (R), and Butt Close (ll): Sown at 160 k9.

(R)
130
130+40

1986 (R), 12s k9 on 11 Apr (x)
It on 7 llay (R), 30 Apr (x)
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86lRlB/5 and 86lUBl5

CuIti vations, etc.:-
lJhite Horse (R): PK applied: 11 ov, 1985. Ploughed: 16 Dec.

spring-tine cu'ltivated: 28 Apr, 1986. Rotary harrowed, seed sown:
30 Apr. Ro'lled: 2 ilay. Ieedkillers and fungicide applied:
2 June. Combine harvested: 6 S€pt. Previous crops: ll. oats 1984,
w. wheat 1985.

Butt Close (l): Ploughed: 23 Dec, 1985. PK applied: l1 Apr, 1986.
Spike harrored vrith crumbler attached, seed sown: 1 l{ay.
leedki'llers and fungiclde applied: 30 l,lay. Combine harvested:
29 Aug. Previous crops: S. barley 1984 and 1985.

t{oTE: Eecause of rabbit damage at l{oburn the yields from two plots yrere
not taken, those with treat[Ent combinations,

VARIETY NATA5HA CAIIEO
l{ 125+40 125+40

Estimated values rere used in the analysis.

86/RlSl5 XHITE HoRSE I (R)

GRAII{ TOI{t{ES/HECTARE

*rnr TAELES 0F rEA S *****

N 130
VARIETY

cAr.rEo 6 .58
coRflIcHE 4.59
DOUBLET 6.25
KLAXoT{ 6.34

ilATASHA 5.75
REMTTA 6.81
TRIUI.PH 6.02

vtsTA 6.02

130+40

6.64
s.62
6.26
6.64
6.03
6.98
6.12
6.14

6.30

I,GAI{

6,61
5.15
6.26
6.49
5.89
6.90
6.07
6.08

6.18r.rEAl{ 6.06

**ATT STAIIDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERETICES 0F lilEAtls *****

TAELE VAR IETY ll*
VAR IETY

sED 0.145 0.205

* YITHII{ T}IE SA'.IE LEVEL OF I{ OI'LY

i**T* STRATUI4 STAI{DARD ERRORS AI{D COEFFICIEI{TS

STRAIUiI DF SE

BLoC(.IiP.SP 28 0.251

GRAIIi t,GAt{ DI,IT 83.0

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTED O.OO2O4

0F VARIATI0N *****

cvl

4.1
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86/YlB15 EtJrr CLoSE ( ll)

GRAII.l TOI{NES/IIECTARE

***** TASLES 0F I'IEA S r****

t{
VAR IETY

CAMEO

CORTIICHE
DOUBLET

KLAXOI{
NATASHA
REGATTA
TRIU}?H

VISTA

I{EA

125 125+40

3.98
3.71
3.68
4.57
4.15
4.16
4.41
3.7 4

4.06

3.99
3.39
3.52
4.04
3.86
4.16
3.84
3.82

3.83

iGAN

3.98
3.55
3.60
4.30
4.00
4. 16
4. 16
3.78

3.94

**T** STAIIDARO ERRORS OF DIFFEREI{CES OF iIEAIIS *}**
TAELE VARIETY II*

VAR I ETY

SED 0,253 0.357

***** STRAN' STANDARD ERRORS AIID COEFFICIEIITS OF VARTATION r****

STRAIUI,I

8tocK.I/P .SP

DF SE

26 0.438

cvt

11 .l
GRAIN MEAII DI,IX 80.1

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTED O.OO275
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