Thank you for using eradoc, a platform to publish electronic copies of the Rothamsted Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and we will correct that.



# Yields of the Field Experiments 1986



Full Table of Content

# 86/R/B/5 and 86/W/B/5 Varieties and N - S. Barley

### **Rothamsted Research**

Rothamsted Research (1987) 86/R/B/5 and 86/W/B/5 Varieties and N - S. Barley; Yields Of The Field Experiments 1986, pp 229 - 231 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-36

#### 86/R/B/5 and 86/W/B/5

#### SPRING BARLEY

#### VARIETIES AND N

Object: To study the yields of some of the newer varieties of s. barley at two rates of nitrogen - Rothamsted (R), White Horse I and Woburn (W), Butt Close.

Sponsor: R. Moffitt.

Design: 3 randomised blocks of 2 plots split into 8.

Sub-plot dimensions: (R)  $3.0 \times 10.0$ . (W)  $4.0 \times 10.0$ .

Treatments: All combinations of:-

Whole plots

1. N Nitrogen fertilizer:

(R) (W)

130 125 130 kg N on 26 Mar, 1986 (R), 125 kg N on 11 Apr (W)

130+40 125+40 As above plus 40 kg N on 7 May (R), 30 Apr (W)

Sub plots

2. VARIETY Varieties:

CAMEO CORNICHE DOUBLET KLAXON NATASHA REGATTA TRIUMPH VISTA

NOTE: Nitrogen fertilizer was applied as 'Nitram' except for the first application at Woburn which was contained in the basal (20:10:10).

Basal applications:

White Horse I (R): Manures: (0:18:36) at 690 kg. Weedkillers: Clopyralid at 0.05 kg with bromoxynil octanoate at 0.24 kg and mecoprop at 2.1 kg applied with the fungicide in 200 l. Fungicide: Tridemorph at 0.52 kg.

Butt Close (W): Manures: (20:10:10) at 630 kg. Weedkillers: Clopyralid at 0.05 kg with bromoxynil octanoate at 0.24 kg and mecoprop at 1.8 kg applied with the fungicide in 250 l. Fungicide: Tridemorph at 0.52 kg.

Seed: White Horse I (R), and Butt Close (W): Sown at 160 kg.

#### 86/R/B/5 and 86/W/B/5

Cultivations, etc .:-

White Horse (R): PK applied: 11 Nov, 1985. Ploughed: 16 Dec. Spring-tine cultivated: 28 Apr, 1986. Rotary harrowed, seed sown: 30 Apr. Rolled: 2 May. Weedkillers and fungicide applied: 2 June. Combine harvested: 6 Sept. Previous crops: W. oats 1984, w. wheat 1985.

Butt Close (W): Ploughed: 23 Dec, 1985. NPK applied: 11 Apr, 1986. Spike harrowed with crumbler attached, seed sown: 1 May. Weedkillers and fungicide applied: 30 May. Combine harvested: 29 Aug. Previous crops: S. barley 1984 and 1985.

NOTE: Because of rabbit damage at Woburn the yields from two plots were not taken, those with treatment combinations,

VARIETY NATASHA N 125+40

CAME0 125+40

Estimated values were used in the analysis.

86/R/B/5 WHITE HORSE I (R)

GRAIN TONNES/HECTARE

\*\*\*\* TABLES OF MEANS \*\*\*\*

N	130	130+40	MEAN
VARIETY			
CAMEO	6.58	6.64	6.61
CORNICHE	4.69	5.62	5.15
DOUBLET	6.25	6.26	6.26
KLAXON	6.34	6.64	6.49
NATASHA	5.75	6.03	5.89
REGATTA	6.81	6.98	6.90
TRIUMPH	6.02	6.12	6.07
VISTA	6.02	6.14	6.08
MEAN	6.06	6.30	6.18

\*\*\*\* STANDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERENCES OF MEANS \*\*\*\*\*

TABLE	VARIETY	N*
		VARIETY
SED	0.145	0.205

<sup>\*</sup> WITHIN THE SAME LEVEL OF N ONLY

\*\*\*\* STRATUM STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIENTS OF VARIATION \*\*\*\*

STRATUM	DF	SE	CV%
BLOCK .WP .SP	28	0.251	4.1

GRAIN MEAN DM% 83.0

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTED 0.00204

## 86/W/B/5 BUTT CLOSE (W)

GRAIN TONNES/HECTARE

\*\*\*\*\* TABLES OF MEANS \*\*\*\*\*

N	125	125+40	MEAN
VARIETY	2 22		
CAMEO	3.98	3.99	3.98
CORNICHE	3.71	3.39	3.55
DOUBLET	3.68	3.52	3.60
KLAXON	4.57	4.04	4.30
NATASHA	4.15	3.86	4.00
REGATTA	4.16	4.16	4.16
TRIUMPH	4.47	3.84	4.16
VISTA	3.74	3.82	3.78
MEAN	4.06	3.83	3.94

\*\*\*\*\* STANDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERENCES OF MEANS \*\*\*\*\*

TABLE	VARIETY	N*
		VARIETY
SED	0.253	0.357

\*\*\*\*\* STRATUM STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIENTS OF VARIATION \*\*\*\*\*

STRATUM DF SE CV%

BLOCK.WP.SP 26 0.438 11.1

GRAIN MEAN DM% 80.1

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTED 0.00275